# L07000010526

- PA PARE / NH3 KL12 A WET POLM	curviture	-
1143 42124	bath bV	<i>4</i>
- WET YOUM	Bush 3	3401
	*	
(Ad	dress)	_
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	_	_
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
107	77526	7
(Do	cument Number)	<u></u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		i

Office Use Only

no\$



800104310648

08/01/07--01007--009 \*

\*\*25.00

)7 AUG -1 AM IO: 55 ECRETARY OF STATE





#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 13, 2007

PIA & POPE FURNITURE LLC 1143 ELIZABETH AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: PIA & POPE FURNUTRE LLC

Ref. Number: L07000070526

We have received your document for PIA & POPE FURNUTRE LLC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$25.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 207A00044628

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED 07 AUG -1 AM 10: 55

FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SECRE AND OF STATE

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 SEE, FLORIDA

business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business

in Flori	ida.
FIRST Pia & Po	The name of the limited liability company is:
SECO:	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business
<u>(CH</u>	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT
	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:
	The name is incorrect, the word Furnutre should be spelled Furniture. The corrected name should be
	Pia & Pope Furniture LLC
	<u>OR</u>
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:
Dated:	July 9, 2007
	Thomas Vander
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
	Thomas Denzler
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fee: \$25.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (optional)

#### Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L07000070526 FILED 8:00 AM July 06, 2007 Sec. Of State tcline

#### **Article I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

PIA & POPE FURNUTRE LLC

#### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

214 BRAZILIAN AVE SUITE 270 PALM BEACH, FL. 33480

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

214 BRAZILIAN AVE SUITE 270 PALM BEACH, FL. 33480

#### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DENZLER THOMAS 222 AUSTRAILIAN AVE # 3 PALM BEACH, FL. 33480

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: THOMAS DENZLER

### Article V

. The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM JERRY POPE 214 BRAZILIAN AVE PALM BEACH, FL. 33480 L07000070526 FILED 8:00 AM July 06, 2007 Sec. Of State tcline

#### **Article VI**

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 07/01/2007

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: THOMAS DENZLER